L21000148730

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	JP WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instruction	ns to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



300363726283

04/09/21--01001--003

******130.00

2921 APR -8 AM 11: 54

? ?: 5₆

w 4/9/2

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJE	PB Family	Plan, LLC			
50/1551		Name of I	imited Liabi.	lity Company	
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitte	I for filing.	1
Please	return all correspo	ndence concerning this	matter to the	following:	
	Peter Boulwa	ire			
		<u></u> .	Name o	f Person	
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	3800 W. Ten	nessee Street			
			Add	ress	
	Tallahassee.	FL 32304			
			City/State a	nd Zip Code	
	pboulware58@	gmail.com -mail address: (to be us	ad for future	annual ruport notificati	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				anniar report normean	(Oit)
or furth	ner information cor	ncerning this matter, plea	ase call:		
	Lisa Moody	at (850	205-8173 _)	<u> </u>
	Name	e of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclos	ed is a check for th	ne following amount:			!
	5.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Bo	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assec, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLESOFORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 2021 APR -8 AFT 11: 55

Ā	R′	ľŀ	('	LE.	I -	Na	me:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SECRETA (1) PALLAHASS		57/	\TE
TAMESS	r c	. F	í –

Mailing Address:

DΒ	Fai	mil	31	D	2111	i	li	ı	۳.
111	1,511	ш	V	1 1	21.1				١.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.." or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3800 W. Tennessee Street	3800 W. Tennessee Street
Tallahassee, FL 32304	Tallahassee, FL 32304

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature;

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Principal Office Address:

Bass Sox Mercer		
	Name	
2822 Remington Gr	een Circle	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	eceptable)
Tallahassee	FL	32308
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	I
MGR	Peter Boulware 3800 W. Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32304
	
	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must the date of filing.)	the date of filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	<u></u>
This document is I am aware that a	of a member or an authorized representative of a member. s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. ny false information submitted in a document to the Department of State I degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Robert A.	Bass Typed or printed name of signee

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)